

FOI Ref

7852

Response sent

5 Oct 20

(CCC) Electric Vehicle Charges

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

1. How many EV charging points have you installed in your authority area since 2017?
(Please give data broken down by calendar year)

2017 - 0

2018 - 4

2019 - 4

2020 - 1

2. How many EV charging points that are currently installed in your authority area are either

a) rapid 43kW+, - 9

b) fast 7kW – 42kW or - 0

c) slow 3-6kW? - 0

(Please give data separately, as of today's date)

3. How many EV charging points do you plan to install in your authority area between today's date and 31st December 2025 that are either

a) rapid 43kW+, - 5

b) fast 7kW – 42kW or – 12

c) slow 3-6kW? 0

(Please give data separately broken down by calendar year – if 2025 is too far away, please give details on as much forecast as you have)

4. How many requests lobbying for on-street EV charging points have you received since 2017?

(Please give data broken down by calendar year)

2017 – No data

2018 – 8

2019 – 29

2020 – 16 (up until August 2020)

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk